Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

WHORM Subject File Code: TR123-01

(Trips: Economic Summit, Bonn, 05/03/1985-05/04/1985; Bonn, West Germany, 04/30/1985-05/06/1985)

Case file Number(s): 302600-302669

Box Number: 3

To see more digitized collections visit: https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

Last Updated: 03/09/2023



THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ACTION

ID# 302603

DICTOCTOTON

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE CHARLES E. SCHUMER

SUBJECT: URGES RECONSIDERATION OF DECISION NOT TO VISIT A CONCENTRATION CAMP DURING PLANNED TRIP TO GERMANY

		A	CITON	DI	S.FOSI.	IION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF N	NAME)		DATE YY/MM/DD			
M. B. TOGLESBY		ORG	85/04/16	10	185	0508
REFERRAL NOT	E:		/ /			/_/_
REFERRAL NOT	E:					
REFERRAL NOT	E:		_/_/_			
REFERRAL NOT	'E:					
REFERRAL NOT	E:		_/_/_			
COMMENTS:						
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENT	S: MEDIA:1	INDI	IVIDUAL CO	DES: 12	230	
MAIL USER CODES:	(A)	(B)	(c)		
*******	********	*****	******	*****	****	****
	DISPOSITION COL	DES:				*
* *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		* CORRE *TYPE R			
*C-COMMENT/RECOM *		ERRAL	*		SIGNI	
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *			* C			*
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEFT *	S-SUSPENDED		*COMPLE			
,I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC			*)'	OUTGO:	ING *
*R-DIRFCT PEPLY W/COPY *			*			*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *Y-INTERIM REDLY *			*			*
*X-INTERIM REPLY *	· ·	****	*****	****	****	****

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

May 8, 1985

Dear Mr. Schumer:

Thank you for sharing with us your views and those of your constituents concerning the President's State Visit to the Federal Republic of Germany. We fully understand the depth of your concerns and assure you the President's feelings about the crimes against humanity perpetrated by the Nazi regime are no less deeply felt. President Reagan has attempted to make absolutely clear during his visit the revulsion all Americans feel for the horrors which were committed in the name of the German state and our determination not to forget them. As you know, his itinerary included a ceremony at Bergen-Belsen concentration camp in order to pay homage to all those who perished at the hands of the Nazis. As he said on the anniversary of the liberation of that camp April 21, there can and should be no absolution.

President Reagan is certain you agree that, as part of our efforts to learn from the experiences of this dark era, we must not reject opportunities for reconciliation. The President was asked by Chancellor Kohl to pay a visit to a German military cemetery in Bitburg, and he has honored that request.

For four decades, the Federal Republic of Germany has faced up to the guilt and responsibilities of its Nazi past and has, in countless ways, demonstrated concretely its commitment to democratic ideals and human rights, including standing shoulder to shoulder with us in the Alliance in defense of freedom. With particular regard to the younger generation in Germany, it is important to demonstrate that, while we continue to hold the nation responsible for its past, we do not consider them to bear individual responsibility for the crimes of Nazism.

Let me make clear that the President does not consider his appearance at Bitburg to represent an act of forgiveness for those crimes, but rather one of acknowledgment of the democratic society the German people have built. He considers this to be a positive gesture which in no way detracts from his full and heartfelt commitment to remember and honor the victims of the Holocaust and the American soldiers who gave their lives to defeat the Nazi regime and its crimes.

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable Charles E. Schumer House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515 COMMITTEES:
BUDGET

BANKING, FINAINCE
AND URBAN AFFAIRS

JUDICIARY

NEW YORK ICITY DEMOCRATIC WHIP

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 12, 1985

126 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

(202) 225-6616

1628 KINGS HIGHWAY

BROOKLYN, NY 11229

(718) 905-5400

1663 10TH AVENUE

(718) 965-5055

The Honorable Ronald W. Reagan

Dear Mr. President:

Washington, DC 20500

The White House

Yesterday I received Mr. Ogelsby's response to my letter cosigned by 19 of my colleagues urging that you include a visit to a concentration camp during your planned trip to Germany. News reports yesterday also indicated that you now plan to visit a German military cemetery at Bitburg.

I urge you again to reconsider your itinerary. Scheduling a trip to a war cemetery where only German soldiers are buried but choosing not to visit a site where thousands of people perished would be a very unfortunate misplacement of priorities.

I am also concerned that such actions may unintentionally provide support for increasingly vocal groups and individuals throughout Europe who are again advocating Nazi-like anti-Semitism and hatred. Such a message must be avoided at all costs.

In light of the growing concern with the emerging itinerary of your trip and the confusion over the justification for the present plans, there is now even stronger justification for you to alter your plans. A trip to Bitburg may be appropriate, but certainly no more appropriate than a trip to a concentration camp. Now that it is clear that your schedule does indeed allow for a visit to an important World War II site, surely you could include the concentration camp at Bergen-Belsen, which is at least as accessible as the cemetery at Bitburg.

We must never forget the lessons of the Holocaust and the immense suffering caused by World War II. Surely we must not fail to pay tribute to the millions of people who suffered so terribly more than forty years ago. Such a tribute would also honor the thousands of American concentration camp survivors who continue to bear both physical and emotional scars from the experience.

The impact of your visiting Germany without paying homage to the one of the war's most tragic aspects will not go unnoticed. Mr. President, once again I urge you to reconsider your decision not to visit a concentration camp and to adjust your schedule in the interest of properly honoring the fortieth anniversary of World War II.

Sincerely,

Charles E. Schumer MEMBER OF CONGRESS

THIS STATIONERY PRINTED ON PAPER MADE WITH RECYCLED FIBERS

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE SAM GEJDENSON

SUBJECT: WRITES AGAIN URGING RECONSIDERATION 'OF DECISION NOT TO VISIT THE NAZI CONCENTRATION CAMP DACHAU

	·	A	CTION	DISPOSIT	TON
ROUTE TO:		ACT	DATE	TYPE C COM	PLETED
*OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	CODE	YY/MM/DD	RESP D YY/I	MM/DD
M. B. OGLESBY		'ORG	85/04/16	NO ASST	5,08 AB
REFERRAL N	OTE:		. / /		
REFERRAL N	OTE:				
			//_	/_	_/_
REFERRAL N	OTE:		, ,	,	
REFERRAL N	OTF.		_'_'_		_'_
KELEKKALI			/ /	/_	
REFERRAL N	OTE:				
COMMENTS:					
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: MEDIA:	L IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES: 1230	
MAIL USER CODES.	: (A)	(B)	(C)	
		, _ ,	,		
******	******	****	*****	******	***
*ACTION CODES:	*DISPOSITION COL	DES:	*OUTGOI	NG	*
*	*		* CORRE	SPONDENCE:	
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	*A-ANSWERED			ESP=INITIALS	
*C-COMMENT/RECOM	*B-NON-SPEC-REFI	ERRAL	*	OF SIGNE	R *
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE				ODE = A TED = DATE 'OI	
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE			*COMPLE	OUTGOI	
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY			*	001601	*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE	*		*		*
*X-INTERIM REPLY	*		*		*
At the standards of the	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4				

PEFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

May 8, 1985

Dear Sam:

Thank you for sharing with us your views concerning the President's State Visit to the Federal Republic of Germany. We fully understand the depth of your concerns and assure you the President's feelings about the crimes against humanity perpetrated by the Nazi regime are no less deeply felt. President Reagan has attempted to make absolutely clear during his visit the revulsion all Americans feel for the horrors which were committed in the name of the German state and our determination not to forget them. As you know, his itinerary included a ceremony at Bergen-Belsen concentration camp in order to pay homage to all those who perished at the hands of the Nazis. As he said on the anniversary of the liberation of that camp April 21, there can and should be no absolution.

President Reagan is certain you agree that, as part of our efforts to learn from the experiences of this dark era, we must not reject opportunities for reconciliation. The President was asked by Chancellor Kohl to pay a visit to a German military cemetery in Bitburg, and he has honored that request.

For four decades, the Federal Republic of Germany has faced up to the guilt and responsibilities of its Nazi past and has, in countless ways, demonstrated concretely its commitment to democratic ideals and human rights, including standing shoulder to shoulder with us in the Alliance in defense of freedom. With particular regard to the younger generation in Germany, it is important to demonstrate that, while we continue to hold the nation responsible for its past, we do not consider them to bear individual responsibility for the crimes of Nazism.

Let me make clear that the President does not consider his appearance at Bitburg to represent an act of forgiveness for those crimes, but rather one of acknowledgment of the democratic society the German people have built. He considers this to be a positive gesture which in no way detracts from his full and heartfelt commitment to remember and honor the victims of the Holocaust and the American soldiers who gave their lives to defeat the Nazi regime and its crimes.

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable Sam Gejdenson House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

MBO/STATE/NSC/KRJ/ech-MBO8 cc: Will Ball, Cong. Affrs.



SAM GEJDENSON

2n DISTRICT

CONNECTICUT



CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515

COMMITTEES: FOREIGN AFFAIRS INTERIOR

April 12, 1985

The Honorable Ronald Reagan President of the United States The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

I write you as I did on January 29 and again with my colleagues on March 28 to urge you to reconsider your decision not to visit the Nazi concentration camp Dachau, particularly in light of reports today that you plan to lay a wreath at a German war cemetery where many Nazi soldiers are buried.

Keeping alive the memory of the Holocaust is a painful task but one that must be undertaken if we are to prevent its horrors from ever being repeated.

You, as President of the United States, could make an enormous contribution to this by visiting Dachau. I know that such a visit would have tremendous meaning for all Americans, particularly American Jews who, like myself, struggle daily to keep the memory of the Holocaust alive.

Mr. President, while you and I have had policy differences in the past, I think this is an issue that transcends mere party lines. If all of us can, by remembering, prevent another Holocaust from ever happening again, we will have ensured that those six million Jews did not die a meaningless death.

Mr. President, there is no more important gesture that you can make during your visit to Europe in commemoration of the 40th anniversary of the end of World War II than to pay your respects at Dachau.

Member ress

WASHINGTON OFFICE: 1404 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-2076

NORWICH OFFICE: P.O. Box 2000 NORWICH, CONNECTICUT 06360 (203) 886-0139

MIDDLETOWN OFFICE: 94 COURT STREET MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT 06457 (203) 346-1123

ID# 302621

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. GERALD KRAFT

SUBJECT: OBJECTS TO DECISION TO VISIT A GERMAN

MILITARY CEMETERY AT BITBURG DURING STATE

VISIT TO GERMANY

		AC	CTION	DI	SPOSITIO	N
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF		ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD			
MARSHALL BREGER		ORG	85/04/16		C 85/04	1119
REFERRAL NO	OTE:	RSI	85/04/16		CEFIE	111
MICHAEL K. DEAVER REFERRAL NO		KSI	85/04/16		C 85/04	116
PL. DONA	OIE.:	0	85/04/19		C85/09	1121
REFERRAL NO	OTE: ATIN: Fra	nk	Donate	U!	/	P
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					
REFERRAL NO	OTE:		_/_/_		/-	
COMMENTS:		,				
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: MEDIA:	IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES:		
PL MAIL USER CODES.	: (A)(B)	(C)		
******					*****	**
*ACTION CODES:	*DISPOSITION COD	ED.	*OUTGOI * CORRE		NCF.	*
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION			*TYPE R			*
	*B-NON-SPEC-REFE	RRAL	*		SIGNER	*
	*C-COMPLETED	101011	* 0	ODE =		*
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEFT	*S-SUSPENDED				DATE 'OF	*
I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEG	C		*		OUTGOING	*
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY			*			*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE	*		*			*
*X-INTERIM REPLY	*		*			*
*******	*****	****	******	****	******	**

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

#302621



B'NAI B'RITH INTERNATIONAL

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

1640 Rhode Island Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036 • (202) 857-6553

M. Bregers
cc. M. Deaver

April 15, 1985

The President
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

On behalf of B'nai B'rith International, representing Jews in every state of the Union, I want to express our deep distress over your decision to visit a German military cemetery at Bitburg during your state visit next month.

We had taken strong issue with your reluctance to visit the site of the Dachau Concentration Camp for fear of opening old wounds. We strongly supported your efforts to provide a Holocaust remembrance here in the United States because we believe that the experience of Jews at the hands of the Nazis should educate people to the dangers of hatred and scapegoating. For the same reason we support the prosecution of Nazi war criminals because, like your Administration, we believe that crimes of genocide should not go unpunished; they should serve as a warning to possible future perpetrators. A visit by you to Dachau would have served these same purposes.

Your willingness to visit a German military cemetery -- particularly an SS cemetery -- is shocking to us precisely because it opens old wounds, and in a way that will stir the bitterest resentment not only among Jews, but among former American soldiers, the soldiers of our allies and the families of all the victims who fell to Nazi Germany's madness.

The reconciliation that you have said is one objective of your trip is with the Germans of today, not with the Germans of the past.

We strongly urge you to reconsider your decision, which we believe will not encourage reconciliation, but rather can be interpreted as ignoring the Holocaust in Germany. That monstrous crime should be used to teach present and future generations to be wary of man's potential inhumanity to his fellow man.

Respectfully yours.

Gerald Kraft

ID# 302629

THE WHITE HOUSE COPRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. MERRILL BUTLER

SUBJECT: SUPPORTS DECISION TO LAY A WRFATH AT A

GERMAN SOLDIERS GRAVE

		A	CTION	DISPOSITIO	N
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE C COMPI	
ANNE HICCINS		ORG	85/04/16	C85,0	417
REFERRAL NO	TE:				
proc.			_/_/_	/_	_/
REFERRAL NO	TE:				
REFERRAL NO	.m12 -				
REFERRAL NO	T.E. S		1 1		
REFERRAL NO	TE:		_'_'_		-'-
			///		7
REFERRAL NO	TE:				
COMMENTS:					
	TS: MEDI	A:T IND	IVIDUAL CO	DDES:	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN	TS: MEDI				
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES:	(A)	_ (B)	(C)	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES:	(A)*******	(B)*****	*****	C)	***
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES:	(A)	(B)	(******* *OUTGOI	C)	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN VI MAIL USER CODES:	(A)*******************************	(B)	******* *OUTGOI * CORRE	C)	*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	(A) *********** *DISPOSITION *	(B) ****** CODES:	******* *OUTGOI * CORRE	C)	*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	(A)	(B) ****** CODES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	C)	* * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES: ******************** *ACTION CODES: **A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-R *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B) ****** CODES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	**************************************	* * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES: ****************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC	********* *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-R *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B) ****** CODES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * * * * * * * * * * *	c)	* * * * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES: ***************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	********** *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-R *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED *	(B) ****** CODES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * * * * * * * * * * *	C)	* * * * * * * *
******************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	********** *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-R *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B) ****** CODES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * * * * * * * * * * *	C)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

nothing on etale to indicate what Position to told in Adm. 1-022019A105 04/15/85 ICS IPMWGWD WSH 03111 04-15 0609P EST

85 APR 15 P6: 55

PMS WHITE HOUSE DC

4-0427068105 04/15/85

ICS IPMBNGZ CSP

7142617340 TDBN IRVINE CA 156 04-15 0532P EST PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN RPT DLY MGM, DLR WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC

THE NOON RADIO BROADCASTS INDICATE YOU ARE RECONSIDERING YOUR DECISION TO VISIT THE GRAVESITE OF GERMAN SOLDIERS. I HASTEN, BY DIRECT WIRE, TO SEND THIS MESSAGE.

AS A LONG TIME SUPPORTER OF YOURS, ONE OF YOUR PRESIDENTIAL

OPPOINTEES, A PURPLE HEART COMBAT VETERAN OF THE EUROPEAN THEATRE IN WORLD WAR II, AND ALSO AS A VETERAN OF THE KOREAN WAR, I HEARTILY COMPLIMENT YOU ON YOUR DECISION TO LAY A WREATH AT A GERMAN SOLDIERS GRAVE.

GERMAN SOLDIERS SERVED AS PATRIOTS THE SAME AS AMERICAN SOLDIERS.

AMERICA NEEDS TO UNDERSTAND THIS. THIS STEP TOWARD ESTABLISHING A

PUBLIC COMMITMENT TO A FIRMER ALLIANCE WITH WEST GERMANY IS URGENTLY

NEEDED. PLEASE DO NOT DILUTE THIS EFFORT BY VISITING A CONCENTRATION

CAMP. THIS HAS BEEN DONE ENOUGH. IF YOU DO GO TO A CONCENTRATION

CAMP, I SUGGEST YOU ALSO LAY A WREATH AT THE GRAVESITE IN BERLIN OF

THE JULY 20 CONSPIRATORS.

GOD BLESS YOUR GREAT EFFORTS.

MERRILL BUTLER

1691 KETTERING IRVINE CA 92714

1732 EST

1823 EST

٠.,

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1984

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS NINA LAFF

SUBJECT: WRITES CONCERNING PLANNED VISIT TO A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETARY

	ACTION	DISPOSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAMF)		TYPE C COMPLETED RESP D YY/MM/DD
WARSHALL BREGER	ORG 85/04/16 _	C85/04/19
PLDONA REFERRAL NOTE:	R 85/04/19	C 85 104 126
REFERRAL NOTE: ATT	1: Frank Donatelli	
REFERRAL NOTE:		
REFERRAL NOTE:		
REFERRAL NOTE:		/_/_
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)(C)	*****
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)(C)	************ ONDENCE: *
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A) *************** *ACTION CODES: *DISPOSI * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWE	(B) (C) *********************** TION CODES: *OUTGOING * CORRESE *TYPE RES	**************************************
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A) *************** *ACTION CODES: *DISPOSI * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWE *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-S	(B) (C) ************** TION CODES: *OUTGOING * CORRESE *TYPE RES PEC-REFERRAL *	********** ONDENCE: * P=INITIALS * OF SIGNER *
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A) **************** *ACTION CODES: *DISPOSI * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWE *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-S *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPL	(B) (C) *************** TION CODES: *OUTGOING * CORRESE RED *TYPE RES PEC-REFERRAL * CTED * COE	************ ONDENCE: * P=INITIALS * OF SIGNER *
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A) ***************** *ACTION CODES: *DISPOSI * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWE *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-S *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPL *F-FURNISH FACT SHEFT *S-SUSPE	(B) (C) *************** TION CODES: *OUTGOING * CORRESE RED *TYPE RES PEC-REFERRAL * CTED * COE	*********** ONDENCE: * P=INITIALS * OF SIGNER * DE = A *
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A) ***************** *ACTION CODES: *DISPOSI * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWE *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-S *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPL	(B) (C) ***************** CION CODES: *OUTGOING * CORRESE *TYPE RESE PEC-REFERRAL * CIED *COMPLETE * ********************************	********** ONDENCE: * P=INITIALS * OF SIGNER * DE = A * CD = DATE OF *
*ACTION CODES: *DISPOSI * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWE *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-S *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPL *F-FURNISH FACT SHEFT *S-SUSPE *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC*	(B) (C) ******************* CION CODES: *OUTGOING * CORRESE *TYPE RESE PEC-REFERRAL * CIED * COMPLETE *	CONDENCE: * CONDEN

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEFT ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

m. Breger

4-0007858106 04/16/85

ICS IPMBNGZ CSP

3037730464 FOM TOBN DENVER CO 85 04-16 01164 \$5 APR 16 A7: 32

PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT

ON BEHALF OF THE 800 MEMBER FAMILIES OF NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN IN COLORADO WE ARE DEEPLY DISTURED ABOUT YOUR VISIT TO A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETARY ON THE ANNIVERSARY OF VE DAY. HONORING GERMAN WAR DEAD WITHOUT PAYING TRIBUTE TO ALLIED WAR DEAD IS A SERIOUS AND TRAGIC OMISSION. HORRORS OF WAR RESPECT NO NATIONALITY INCLUDING 6 MILLION EUROPEAN JEWS WHO DIED IN THE HOLOCAUST. WE URGE YOU TO CHANGE YOUR PLANS AND PUBLICLY COMMEMORATE ALL VICTIMS OF WORLD WAR II.

NINA LAFF, STATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS CHAIRWOMAN, NCJW COLORADO 4015 SOUTH QUINCE DENVER CO 80237 4015 SOUTH QUINCE DENVER CO 80237

0115 EST

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS AMY LOIS TANNE

SUBJECT: FXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING PLANNED VISIT TO THE GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY

		A	CTION	DIS	SPOSITION	
ROUTE TO:	272 1477 \		DATE		C COMPLE	
OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	CODE	YY/MM/DD	RESP	D YY/MM/I	טט
MARSHALL BREGER		ORG	85/04/16		C 85 1000	19
DL DONA REFERRAL NO	OTE:	R	85/04/19		C 8510412	26
	OTE: ATIN:	Frank	Donatell	ī	/ /	-
REFERRAL NO	OTE:		'			_
REFERRAL NO	OTE:		'		''	
REFERRAL NO	ንጥፑ •		_/_/		/_/	
COMMENTS:						
ADDITIONAL CORPESPONDE	NTS: ME	DIA:T IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES:		-
				DES:		
	NTS: ME					
PL MAIL USER CODES:	: (A)	(B)	(0	E)	****	*
PL MAIL USER CODES:	: (A)	(B) ******	(0	*****		*
PL MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	************ *DISPOSITION	(B) ******	*********** *OUTGOIN * CORPES	******* IG SPONDEN	ICE:	
PL MAIL USER CODES: ************ *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED	(B)*******************************	(0 ******** *OUTGOI	******* IG SPONDEN	ICE:	*
PL MAIL USER CODES: ************ *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM	********* *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC	(B)*******************************	********** *OUTGOIN * CORPES *TYPE RI *	******* IG EPONDEN ESP=INI OF	ICE:	* * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: ************ *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE	********** *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC- *C-COMPLETEN	(B)********* N CODES:	********** *OUTGOIN * CORPES *TYPE RI *	******* NG EPONDEN OF ODE = A	ICE:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: ************ *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	********* *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC- *C-COMPLETEN *S-SUSPENDEN	(B)********* N CODES:	********* *OUTGOIN * CORPES *TYPE RI * * COMPLES	****** NG EPONDEN TOF ODE = A TED = D	ICE:	* * * * * *
****************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC	********* *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC- *C-COMPLETEN *S-SUSPENDEN *********************************	(B)********* N CODES:	********* *OUTGOIN * CORPES *TYPE RI * * COMPLES *	****** NG EPONDEN TOF ODE = A TED = D	ICE: TIALS SIGNER ATE OF	* * * * * * *
****************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	********* *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC- *C-COMPLETEN *S-SUSPENDEN *	(B)********* N CODES:	********* *OUTGOIN * CORPES *TYPE RI * * COMPLES *	****** NG EPONDEN TOF ODE = A TED = D	ICE:	* * * * * * * *
****************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC	********* *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC- *C-COMPLETEN *S-SUSPENDEN *********************************	(B)********* N CODES:	********* *OUTGOIN * CORPES *TYPE RI * * COMPLES *	****** NG EPONDEN TOF ODE = A TED = D	ICE:	* * * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEFT ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

m. Breger

4-0011825106 04/16/85

ICS IPMRNCZ CSP

2066944777 FOM TORN VANCOUVER WA 87 04-16 02854APBJB A 7: 32

PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

THE 750 MEMBER FAMILIES OF NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN IN OREGON WANT YOU TO KNOW WE ARE DEEPLY DISTURBED WITH YOUR PLANS TO VISIT THE GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY ON THE 40 ANNIVERSARY OF VE DAY. PAYING TRIBUTE TO GERMAN WAR DEAD WITHOUT HONORING THE ALLIED DEAD IS BOTH A SERIOUS AND TRAGIC OMISSION. HORRORS OF WAR RESPECT NO NATIONALITY INCLUDING THE 6 MILLION JEWS WHO PERISHED IN THE HOLOCAUST. WE URGE YOU TO CHANGE PLANS AND PUBLICALLY PAY TRIBUTE TO ALL VICTIMS OF WAR WORLD II.

AMY LOIS TANNE
OREGON STATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS CHAIRWOMAN

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN 3030 SOUTHWEST 2 AVE PORTLAND OR 97201

0213 EST

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

MANAGEMENT.

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS MERYL FOGELSON

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING PLANNED VISIT TO A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY

		AC	CTION	DIS	POSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD		C COMPLETED D YY/MM/DD
MARSHALL BREGER		'ORG	85/04/16	(285/04/19
DL DOWA REFERRAL NO	OTE:	R	85/04/19		285 104 126
	OTE: ATIN: Fro	ink ;	Donatell	1	11/26
REFERRAL NO	OTE:				
REFERRAL N	OTE:		_'_'_		'
REFERRAL NO	OTE:		_/_/_		/_/_
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE					
PL MAIL USER CODES	: (A)	(B)	(c)	
******	******	****	*****	*****	*****
*ACTION CODES:	*DISPOSITION CO:	DES:	*OUTGOI		* * *
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION				SPONDENC ESP=INIT	
*C-COMMENT/RECOM	*B-NON-SPEC-REF	ERRAL	*	OF S	SIGNER *
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*C-COMPLETED			ODE = A	* 4 TO TT
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEO	*S-SUSPENDED		*COMPLE	TED = DA	TE OF *
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY			*		*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE	*		*		*
*X-INTERIM REPLY	*		*		*

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE 'ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

50

m. breget

4-0573448105 04/15/85

ICS IPMMTZZ CSP

2018748859 POM TDMT HILLSBOROUGH NJ 73 04-158914PPPESTA 7: 23

WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

THE 10,000 MEMBER FAMILIES OF THE NATONIAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN IN NEW JERSEY ARE DEEPLY DISTURBED BY YOUR PLAN TO VISIT A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETARY NEXT MONTH. IT IS A SERIOUS OMISSION TO PAY TRIBUTE TO THE GERMAN WAR DEAD WITHOUT HONORING THE ALLIED FALLEN AND THE 6 MILLION EUROPEAN JEWS KILLED IN THE HOLOCAUST. WE URGE YOU TO RECONSIDER YOUR ITINERARY AND TO PUBLICLY COMMEMORATE ALL VICTIMS OF WORLD WAR II.

MERYL FOGELSON, CHAIRWOMAN

NEW JERSEY STATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN

898-E MERRITT DR SOMERVILLE NJ 08876

2343 EST

CAR

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 302633

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. ALOYSIUS A. MAZEWSKI

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING DECISION TO ATTEND CEREMONIES IN MEMORY OF GERMAN

SOLDIERS

		A	CTION	DISE	POSITION	
ROUTE TO: OFFICF/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD		COMPLETED YY/MM/DD	.6
LINAS KOJELIS REFERRAL NO	OTE:	ORG	85/04/16	C	8510B103	
REFERRAL NO		R	8509109	A	85/05/23	AB
REFERRAL NO			_/_/_			
REFERRAL NO			_/_/_		/_/_	
COMMENTS: See II	301657					
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	VTS · MEDIA ·	T .TND	IVIDUAL CO	DEG.		
	: (A)			C)		_

*ACTION CODES:	*DISPOSITION CO	DES:	*OUTGOI	NG SPONDENC	* F• *	
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	*A-ANSWERED			ESP=INIT		
*C-COMMENT/RECOM	*B-NON-SPEC-REF	ERRAL	*	'OF S	IGNER *	
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*C-COMPLETED			ODE = A	*	
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEO	*S-SUSPENDED		*COMPLE	TED = DA	TE OF * TGOING *	
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY			*	00	*	
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE	*		*		*	
*X-INTERIM REPLY	+		4		4.	

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

MANACEMENT.

THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE

REFERRAL

MAY 9, 1985

TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ACTION REQUESTED:

DIRECT REPLY, FURNISH INFO COPY

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 302633

MEDIA: TELEGRAM, DATED APRIL 15, 1985

TO:

PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM:

MR. ALOYSIUS A. MAZEWSKI

PRESIDENT

POLISH AMERICAN CONGRESS 1200 NORTH ASHLAND AVENUE

CHICAGO IL 60622

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING DECISION TO ATTEND CEREMONIES IN MEMORY OF GERMAN

SOLDIERS

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO: AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE

> SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

Lines Highlis

8514377

1-014418A105 04/15/85

ICS IPMWGWD WSH 02051 04-15 0237P EST PMS WHITE HOUSE DC 20500 4-002901U105002 04/15/85

85 APR 15 P2: 52

DLY PD TLX EMI MCLN D

00011 DLY 220572101,05008,PHYSICAL DELIVERY 04/15/85 PMS THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED STATES, DLR THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC, DC 20500

AMERICANS OF POLISH DESCENT ARE DISMAYED BY YOUR ANNOUNCED DECISION TO ATTEND CEREMONIES IN MEMORY OF GERMAN SOLDIERS, INCLUDING MEMBERS OF THE NOTORIOUS SS DIVISION, KILLED IN WORLD

WAR II, WHILE DECLINING TO PAY TRIBUTE TO THE COUNTLESS VICTIMS OF NAZI-GERMAN HOLOCAUST.

SOME SIX MILLION JEWS, POLES AND CHRISTIANS ALIKE, WERE MURDERED BY THE GERMAN INVADERS IN A CALCULATED PROGRAM TO EXTERMINATE THE JEWS AND DESTROY FOLAND AS A VIABLE NATION.

WHILE WE RECOGNIZE EFFORTS OF THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY TO EVOLVE INTO TRULY DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY AND BECOME MEMBERS OF THE ATLANTIC COMMUNITY OF FREE NATIONS WE CONTEND THAT THE REALITY OF WORLD WAR II TRAUMA AND ITS LESSONS, MUST BE FULLY COMPREHENDED BY ALL TO ENSURE THAT IT WILL NEVER HAPPEN AGAIN.

THE POLISH AMERICAN CONGRESS ON BEHALF OF AMERICANS OF POLISH DESCENT STRONGLY URGES YOU TO RECONSIDER YOUR DECISION.

ALOYSIUS A. MAZEWSKI, PRESIDENT

POLISH AMERICAN CONGRESS

1200 north askland ane

05008 Chicago, dt 60622

1426 EST

1445 EST

ID# 302634

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. STANLEY BLEND

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING PLANNED TRIP
TO GERMANY

		A	CTION	DIS	POSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFE	NAME)		DATE YY/MM/DD		C COMPLETED D YY/MM/DD
MARSHALL BREGER		'ORG	85/04/16		285 104119
PLOONA REFERRAL N	OTE:	R	85 104 119		285/04/28
	OTE: ATN	Frank	Donate		
REFERRAL N	OTE:				
REFERRAL N	OTE:				
REFERRAL N	OTE:				
COMMENTS:					
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: M	MEDIA:T IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES:	
PL MAIL USER CODES	: (A)	(B)_	(C)	
******	******	******	*****	*****	*****
*ACTION CODES:	*DISPOSITI	ON CODES:	*OUTGOI	NG	*
*	*			SPONDEN	
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION				ESP=INI	
*C-COMMENT/RECOM	*B-NON-SPE				SIGNER *
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*C-COMPLET			ODE = A	
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	*S-SUSPENI	DED	*COMPLE	TED = D	
*I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE			*	.0	UTGOING *
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	*		*		*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE *X-INTFRIM REPLY	*		*		*
****************	******	******	******	*****	*****

REFFR QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEFP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE 'ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

50 m. Breger

4-0217325105 04/15/85

ICS IPMBNGZ CSP

5123418234 POM TOBN SAN ANTONIO TX 185 94715 0132P EST PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

CONCERNING YOUR PLANNED TRIP TO GERMANY, WE URGE YOU REVERSE PLAN FOR MEMORIAL ACTIVITIES AND HONOR VICTIMS, NOT OPPRESSORS.

STANLEY BLEND, PRESIDENT, JEWISH FEDERATION OF SAN ANTONIO 8434 AHERN SAN ANTONIO TX 78216

1331 EST

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR/23-01.

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS BARBARA C. RABKIN

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES CONCERN RECARDING PLANNED VISIT

TO A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY

		AC	CTION	DI	SPOSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAM	ME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD		C COMPLETED D YY/MM/DD
MARSHALL BREGER	4	ORG	85/04/16		C 85 /04 /19
PLIMA REFERRAL NOTE:		0 5	35 104/19		1 951/11/12/
REFERRAL NOTE:	ATTN: Fre	ink	Donate		000104120
REFERRAL NOTE:					
REFERRAL NOTE:					'
NEI ERMAE NOTE.			//		/_/_
REFERRAL NOTE:					
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS:	MEDIA:	T IND	IVIDUAL CO	DDES: _	
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A	A)	(B)	<u> </u>	(C)	
**************************************	SPOSITION CO		**************************************		********
* *	DIODITION CO	DED.	* CORRE		NCE: *
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-	-ANSWERED		*TYPE F		
	NON-SPEC-REF	ERRAL	*		SIGNER *
	-COMPLETED			CODE = 1	
	-SUSPENDED				DATE OF *
I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC			*		OUTGOING *
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *			*		*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *X-INTERIM REPLY *			*		*
**********************	******	****	******	****	*****

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WOPKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE 'ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

50 m1? Con: Pres. visit - Serman Cemetary # 902 636

4-0038505106 04/16/85

ICS IPMBNGZ CSP

5133513335 TOBN CINCINNATI OH 102 04-16 08 5AA PR 16 A 8: 1

PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

WHITE HOUSE DC

WOMEN IN OHIO, REPRESENTING 6,000 MEMBERS AND THEIR FAMILIES, WE ARE MUCH CONCERNED ABOUT YOUR PRESENT PLANS TO VISIT A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY ON THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY OF V-E DAY. WE STRONGLY URGE YOU TO RECONSIDER YOUR ITINERARY AND TO PUBLICALLY HONOR ALL THOSE WHO WERE THE VICTUMS OF WORLD WAR II, FOR, AS YOU KNOW, WAR KNOWS NO NATIONALITY NOR BORDERS AND, THUS, TO IGNORE OUR FALLEN ALLIES, AS WELL AS THE 6 MILLION JEWS WHO SUFFERED AND DIED IN THE HORRORS OF THE HOLOCAUST, IS A SERIOUS AND TRAGIC OMISSION.

BARBARA C RABKIN 3172 NORTH FARMCREST DR CINCINNATI OH 45213

A

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR/23-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MRS. LYNN SINGER

SUBJECT: URGES THE PRESIDENT TO VISIT A CONCENTRATION CAMP DURING VISIT TO GERMANY

		A	CTION	DI	SPOSIT	ION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)		DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE RESP		
MARSHALL BREGER		ORG	85/04/16		C85/	04/19
DLDONA REFERRAL NO	TE:	R	85/04/19		C 851	24 126
	OTF: ATTN: F	nk I	onatelli		/	1
REFERRAL NO	TE:					
REFERRAL NO	TE:					′
REFERRAL NO	ΨΕ•		_/_/_		/-	_/_
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN	ITS: MEDIA:	T IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES: _		
	TTS: MEDIA:			_		
PL MAIL USER CODES:	(A)	(B)	(c)	****	***
PL MAIL USER CODES:	(A)*******************************	(B)	******** *OUTGOI	******		*
L MAIL USER CODES:	(A)	(B)	*****	****** NG SPONDE	NCE:	
L MAIL USER CODES: *************** ACTION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION C-COMMENT/RECOM	(A)******************************	(B) ***** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN 'OF	NCE: ITIALS SIGNE	* * *
L MAIL USER CODES: **************** ACTION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION C-COMMENT/RECOM D-DRAFT RESPONSE	(A)*******************************	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF	NCE: ITIALS SIGNE	* * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: ***************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	*********** *DISPOSITION CO * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B) ***** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * *COMPLE	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF ODE =	NCE: ITIALS SIGNE A DATE 'OI	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: **************** *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FUPNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC	*********** *DISPOSITION CO * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED *	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF ODE =	NCE: ITIALS SIGNE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
**************************************	*********** *DISPOSITION CO * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED *	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN OF ODE =	NCE: ITIALS SIGNE A DATE 'OI	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS

MANAGEMENT.

m. Briger

1-015276A105 04/15/85 ICS IPMWGWD WSH 02311 04-15 0258P EST PMS WHITE HOUSE DC 20500 4-0290135105 04/15/85 ICS IPMMTZZ CSP ↑E NY 193 04-15 0256P EST PMS PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN RPT DLY MGM WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC DEAR MR PRESIDENT

85 APR 15 P3: 13

THE MEMORIAL AT BABI YARD OUTSIDE OF KIEV MAKES MENTION OF THE FACT THAT SOVIET CITIZENS DIED. THOSE SOVIET CITIZENS WERE ALL JEWS. THIS PAST WEEKEND THERE WAS A MEMORIAL SERVICES AT BUCHENWALD RUN BY THE

EAST GERMANS. THERE THEY TALKED ABOUT CITIZENS DYING, NEVER ONCE DID THE WORD JEW COME UP. KNOWING YOU, AND WHAT YOU STAND FOR, I AM CONVINCED THAT YOU IN NO WAY WISH TO DENEGRATE THE 6 MILLION JEWS THAT DIED AS A RESULT OF THE NAZI HORDES NOR TO DIMINISH THE MEMORY OF THE AMERICAN SOLDIERS WHO ALSO DIED BY THE HAND OF THE NAZI HORDES. I HOPE, SIR, THAT YOU WILL RECONSIDER THE STATEMENTS ATTRIBUTED TO YOU. REFUTE THEM AND AS PAINFUL AS IT IS VISIT AUSCHWITZ OR DACHAU OR ANY OF THE OTHER CREMATORIUMS AND CAMPS THAT ARE AVAILABLE AND ARE A LIVING TESTAMENT TO THE 13 MILLION THAT DIED. PLEASE DO NOT GIVE LICENSE TO THE SOVIETS AND THE REVISIONISTS OF THE WORLD WHO ARE ATTEMPTING TO REWRITE HISTORY. RESPECTFULLY

MRS LYNN SINGER NATIONAL CHAIRPERSON ADVISORY BOARD UNION OF COUNCILS FOR SOVIET JEWS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR LONG ISLAND COMMITTEE FOR SOVIET JEWRY

1 OLD COUNTRY RD CARLE PLACE NY 11514

1456 EST

1506 EST

* .

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. DALE NADEL

SUBJECT: WRITES CONCERNING THE PRESIDENT'S PLANNED

VISIT TO A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY

		A	CTION	DI	SPOSITI	ON
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE RESP		
MARSHALL BREGER		ORG	85/04/16		C 85 10	4/13
/ DI DOM/ A REFERRAL N	OTE:	0	00/101/10		1 0010	111015
REFERRAL N	OTE: ATIN: Pr	K	85/64/19 Donate		C 8210	9/26
KEL EKKAL IV	OIII. HIIIV. PV	ANN	DONATE	111	/	
REFERRAL N	OTE:					_'
			//		/_	7
ŔEFERRAL N	OTE:					
RFFERRAL N	Omr.		_/_/_		/_	_/
RIFERRAL N	OIE.:					
COMMENTS:						
		M TND	IVIDUAL CO	DDES:		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: MEDIA:	M III	. ,			
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE PL MAIL USER CODES				(C)		
	: (A)	(B)			****	***
PL MAIL USER CODES	: (A)	(B)	*****	*****	****	***
PL MAIL USER CODES ****************** *ACTION CODES:	: (A)	(B)	******* *OUTGO	*****		
PL MAIL USER CODES *********** *ACTION CODES: *	: (A) **************** *DISPOSITION CO.	(B)	******** *OUTGO: * CORRI	******* ING	NCE:	*
PL MAIL USER CODES ************ *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/PECOM	*********** *DISPOSITION CO *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF	(B) ***** DES:	******** *OUTGO: * CORRI *TYPE I	******* ING ESPONDEN RESP=INI	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER	* * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES ************* *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*********** *DISPOSITION CO *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF *C-COMPLETED	(B) ***** DES:	******** *OUTGO: * CORRI *TYPE I *	******* ING ESPONDER FESP=IND OF CODE = A	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER	* * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES ************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	*********** *DISPOSITION CO. * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF. *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGO: * CORRI *TYPE I * * * * *COMPLI	******* ING ESPONDER RESP=IND OF CODE = A	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER A DATE 'OF	* * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES *************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE	*********** *DISPOSITION CO * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	(B) ***** DES:	******** *OUTGO: * CORRI *TYPE I *	******* ING ESPONDER RESP=IND OF CODE = A	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER	* * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES ************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEW *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	*********** *DISPOSITION CO * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGO: * CORRI *TYPE I * * * * *COMPLI	******* ING ESPONDER RESP=IND OF CODE = A	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER A DATE 'OF	* * * * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES *************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NE	*********** *DISPOSITION CO * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-REF *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C* *	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGO: * CORRI *TYPE I * * * * *COMPLI	******* ING ESPONDER RESP=IND OF CODE = A	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER A DATE 'OF	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,OEOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.



1-0262678105 04/15/85 ICS IPMRNCZ CSP WH88

#302638

M. Breger

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE OC 20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT

AS THE OLDEST ACTIVE VETERANS ORGANIZATION IN THE UNITED STATES, WE ARE APPALLED THAT YOUR VISIT TO WEST GERMANY WOULD INCLUDE A DEDICATION AT A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY. THIS WOULD BE AN AFFRONT TO THE MEMORY OF THE MILLIONS WHO DIED AT THE HANDS OF THE NAZI WAR MACHINE. WE MUST NEVER FORGET THE HORROR THAT HAPPENED 40 YEARS AGO, DE SEL SE AND TO LAY A WREATH AT A CEMETERY WHERE NAZI S.S. TROOPS ARE BURIED WOULD DISGRACE THE MEMORY OF FALLEN MILLIONS WHO DIED FOR DEFENSE OF FREEDOM.

WE STRONGLY URGE YOU TO IMMEDIATELY ALTER YOUR PLANS ON YOUR UPCOMING VISIT AND INCLUDE A VISIT TO THE SITE OF ONE OF THE GERMAN CONCENTRATION CAMPS AND AN AMERICAN CEMETERY. THERE ARE OTHER MEANINGFUL WAYS TO SHOW OUR PRIENDSHIP FOR THE PEOPLE AND THE GOVERNMENT OF POST WAR WEST GERMANY.

DALE NADEL, COMMANDER STATE OF CALIFORNIA IRWIN KATLAN, COMMANDER LOS ANGELES COUNTY COUNCIL STEVE ROSMARIN, STATE CHAIRMAN ACTION COMMITTEE JEWISH WAR VETERANS OF THE UNITED STATES 6505 WILSHIRE BLVD #401 LOS ANGELES CA 90048

14126 EST

MGMCOMP

5241 (R 7/82)

in the same of the AGAIN GATHER BEING TO LEGG MARY ANDREAS ON TOOLS ISAN THE THE TOTAL STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STREET, STANGESTED NAMED TORN LOS ANTELES EN ISNICIONAS DEPENDENTS PARAGE SIAVOR INSOIGTRE ANTER HOUSE DE SESSO DEAR MR PRESIDENT AS THE OLDEST ACTIVE VETERANG DROANIZATION IN THE UNITED WINTES. HE DEDICATION AT A DERNAM MILITARY CEMETERY. THIS WOULD BE AN AFFADINT TO HAN IEAN JHT FOR YOUR LOCAL NOWEEL SEE QUENTIFIE PAGES TO THOMBH SHY CREEDOM, WE STHONGLY UPBE YOU TO IMMEDIATELY ALTER YOUR PLANS ON YOUR UP CHING WARRING DAY AN DIAL TOLOFRED 800-297-2240 IV A DUNION DIA TISTY CONCENTRATION CANNA AND AN AMERICAN CEMETERY, THERE ARE OTHER SHI BUX 330036 BUT ROW SINCONSIRS SUD KONE OT SYAN JURGINASH DOVERNMENT OF POST WAR MEET BEDRAMY. DALE WARTL, TOURANDER DIATE OF CALIFORNIA OR DIAL WESTERN UNION'S COMPUTER DIRECTIVIA ACL REGILEMED . HAJTAR MINES STEVE SORARIA, STATE CHATSHAW ECTION CONHITISE PARS OF BEING HER STAN AMERICAN CA STORAGE TES SETES

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS 'JANI DOCTOR

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING PLANNED VISIT

TO THE GERMAN BITBURG GRAVEYARD

		AC	ACTION		POSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)		DATE YY/MM/DD		C COMPLETED D YY/MM/DD
MARSHALL BREGER REFERRAL N	OTF •	ORG	85/04/16		C 85/04/19
PLDOWA	OII.	R	85 104 119		C 85/04/26PY
REFERRAL N	OTE: ATTN: 1	rank	Danate		
REFERRAL NO	OTE:				
REFERRAL N	OTE:		'		'
			//_		/_/_
REFERRAL NO	OTE:				
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDE	NTS: MEDI	A:M IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES:	
PL'MAIL USER CODES	: (A)	_ (B)	(C)	
**************************************	************ *DISPOSITION *		******* *OUTGOI * CORRE	NG	*
*ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	*DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED	CODES:	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	NG SPONDEN ESP=INI	CE: * TIALS *
*ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM	*DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-F	CODES:	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	NG SPONDEN ESP=INI 'OF	CE: * TIALS * SIGNER *
*ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-F *C-COMPLETED	CODES:	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	NG SPONDEN ESP=INI 'OF ODE = A	CE: * TIALS * SIGNER *
*ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	*DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-F *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	CODES:	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	NG SPONDEN ESP=INI 'OF ODE = A TED = D	CE: * TIALS * SIGNER * * ATE 'OF *
*ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE	*DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-F *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	CODES:	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * COMPLE	NG SPONDEN ESP=INI 'OF ODE = A TED = D	CE: * TIALS * SIGNER * * ATE OF *
*ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC	*DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-F *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	CODES:	*OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * C *COMPLE	NG SPONDEN ESP=INI 'OF ODE = A TED = D	CE: * TIALS * SIGNER * ATE OF * UTGOING *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT. 2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE 'ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

JANI DOCTOR TENTO TO BE TO THE TO THE TO THE TO THE TOTAL WA 98498 16AM

Western Mailgram®



MI7.

1-0017388106 04/16/85 ICS IPMBNGZ CSP WHSB 2065846686 MGM8 TDBN TACOMA WA 122 04-16 0343A EST

#302639

M. Bregg

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

ON BEHALF OF THE 920 MEMBER FAMILIES OF THE NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN IN WASHINGTON STATE I AM WRITING TO YOU TO EXPLAIN HOW DEEPLY DESTURBED WE ARE ABOUT YOUR PLANS TO VISIT THE NAZI BITBURG GRAVEYARD ON THE ANNIVERSARY OF VE DAY. TO PAY TRIBUTE TO THE GERMAN WAR DEAD WITHOUT HONORING THE ALLIED FALLEN IS A SERIOUS OMISSION OF SENSITIVITY AND UNDERSTANDING. THE HORRORS OF WAR RESPECTS NO NATIONALITY INCLUDING THE SIX MILLION JEWS WHO DIED IN THE HOLOCAUST. WE URGE YOU TO CHANGE YOUR PLANS AND TO PUBLICALLY, MEANINGFULLY COMEMORATE ALL VICTIMS OF WORLD WAR II.

SIGNED:

JANI DOCTOR, NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN, STATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS, VICE CHAIR WASHINGTON STATE 7509 88TH AVE SOUTHWEST TACOMA WA 98498

7509 BETH AVE SOUTHWEST

03:42 EST

MGMOOMP

(R 7/82)

TREWNINGS BY ATRE CONT. MANY ACTION OF A STATE OF

DANK WAS ARRESTED AND PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT

PRESIDENT ROWERS REAGEN DOROT DO BRUCH STIMM

EN JEHALF OF THE VEG PERBER FARTLIES OF THE NATIONAL COUNTY OF JENISH HOMEN IN MASHINGTON STATE I AM WHITING TO THE HOLLING WILLIAM DEFENSE CONTROLS OF ARE ARE ABOUT AND DECKAR TO WILL THE MARY DESCRIPTION TO REPLY BY MARGRAM MESSAGE, PAGNS WESTERN UNION ANY TIME DAY OR MART 142 WAS DEAD MITHOUT MONORING THE ELLISD PARKEN IN A MERIDUE THESETON OF TODATO HOME TO THE TERM YOUR LOCAL NUMBER SHE THE WRITE PAGES ON THE TRANSPORT OF YOUR LOCAL TELEPHONE DIRECTORY.

IANT DECIDE, HATTONIL COUNCIL OF JEWICH WOMEN, STATE PUBLIC AFFAIRM. APPEND AN AMEDIA TO INSTRUCT BUT HERE WHEN BYATE PROTECTION HERE BEING BOLD

> TORUNTUDE BYE STUTINGET BODIE IN ANDREY

FROM TELEX I 910-420-1212

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS RAE M. GINSBURG

SUBJECT: FXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING PLANNED VISIT TO A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETARY

				A	CTION	נם	SPOSITIO	EV)
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAM		NAME)			DATE YY/MM/DD			
MARSHALL H	BREGER		True.	ORG	85/04/16		C 85 104	119
1	REFERRAL N	OTE:	1230	30h				
PLDONI	4	000	1110 5	R	85/04/19	- 187	C 85104	26py
	REFERRAL N	OTE: AT	Nº Fr	ank	Donata	2(11		
	REFERRAL N	OTF •			_'_'_		'	/
	KEL PKKUT IV	OIII.			1 /		1	7
	REFERRAL N	OTE:						
					/_/		/_	7
	REFERRAL N	OTE:			,			
COMMENTS:								_
-						DEG.		=
- - IAMOITINDA	CORRESPONDE				IVIDUAL CO	_		
	CORRESPONDE USER CODES					_		
ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL AND MAIL AN	USER CODES ************ DES: RIATE ACTION T/RECOM	******** *DISPOSI *A-ANSWE *B-NON-S	****** TION CO	(B) **** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	C) ******* ING ESPONDE RESP=IN	ENCE: NITIALS F SIGNER	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL AMAIL	USER CODES ********** DES: RIATE ACTION P/RECOM RESPONSE	******** *DISPOSI * *A-ANSWE *B-NON-S *C-COMPL	****** TION CO RED PEC-REF ETED	(B) **** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	C) ******* ING ESPONDE RESP=IN 'OF	ENCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A	* * *
ADDITIONAL ADDITIONAL AMAIL	USER CODES *********** DES: RIATE ACTION F/RECOM RESPONSE H FACT SHEET	******* *DISPOSI * *A-ANSWE *B-NON-S *C-COMPL *S-SUSPE	****** TION CO RED PEC-REF ETED	(B) **** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	C)C ******* ING ESPONDE ESP=IN ODE =	ENCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * *
ADDITIONAL ******** *ACTION CO *A-APPROPE *C-COMMENT *D-DRAFT E *F-FURNISE	USER CODES *********** DES: RIATE ACTION T/RECOM RESPONSE H FACT SHEET DPY/NO ACT NE	******* *DISPOSI * *A-ANSWE *B-NON-S *C-COMPL *S-SUSPE C*	****** TION CO RED PEC-REF ETED	(B) **** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * *COMPLE	C)C ******* ING ESPONDE ESP=IN ODE =	ENCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A	* * * * * *
ADDITIONAL ******* *ACTION CO *A-APPROPE *C-COMMENT *D-DRAFT E *F-FURNISE *I-INFO CO	USER CODES *********** DES: RIATE ACTION P/RECOM RESPONSE H FACT SHEET DPY/NO ACT NEW REPLY W/COPY	******* *DISPOSI * *A-ANSWE *B-NON-S *C-COMPL *S-SUSPE C*	****** TION CO RED PEC-REF ETED	(B) **** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * *COMPLE	C)C ******* ING ESPONDE ESP=IN ODE =	ENCE: NITIALS F SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * * *

JEWISH COMMUNITY COUNCIL R NEWS RM 406 72 FRANKLIN ST BOSTON MA 02110 15AM

Western Mailgram Union Mailgram



李祖 夢

1-0132078105 04/15/85 ICS IPMMTZZ CSP WHSB 6175427525 MGMB TDMT BOSTON MA 91 04-15 1150A EST #302 640

JEWISH COMMUNITY RELATIONS OF GREATER BOSTON

M. Bre see

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC :20500

ON BEHAUF OF THE ZEWISH COMMUNITY RELATIONS COUNCIL OF GREATER BOSTON WE WISH TO EXPRESS OUR DISMAY THAT AFTER REJECTING A VISIT TO DACHAU A VISIT SEEMS TO BE SCHEDULED TO A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETARY. WE BELIEVE BUCH ACTIONS CONTRADICT ALL YOU AND PREVIOUS ADMINISTRATIONS HAVE SAID ABOUT NEVER FORGETTING THE HORRORS OF THE PAST AND THE NEEDS FOR PREVENTING THEIR OCCURRENCE IN THE PUTURE. RAE M GINSBURG PRESIDENT

RM 406 72 FRANKLIN ST

BOSTON MA 02110

11149 EST

MGMCOMP

MARY SIZE ON THE WAR WAR WAS A SIZE OF SOME THE WAS A SIZE OF SOME THE WAR WAS A SIZE OF SOME THE WAY WAS A SIZE OF SOME THE WAY

PLAZASSES NEWS JOHA BORION WY AL DO-IS 1780V ENJ

PRESIDENT RUNALS REAGAN
WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON DC 20506

TO REPLY SATISFIED TO LIGHT A SET TA THE VIEW HOS WESTERN DRIVED AND ASSESS OF HEIR THE TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

- OR TR WIJNHARD ST AGE HR

DIAL ITOLL-PREE! 800-267-2241

STISS AM MOTERS

183 FULL

GHOSHEM

OR DIAL WESTERN UNION'S COMPUTER DIRECTLY

FROM TELEX I 910-420-1212

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE PECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS CARYL CROWELL

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING PLANNED VISIT TO

A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY

		A	CTION	DIS	SPOSITI	ON
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE RESP	C COMP	
MARSHALL BREGER		'ORG	85/04/16		C 85 10	4119
DI DONA REFERRAL NO	OTE:	P	85 104 1 19	,	08510	4121
1 2 10	OTE: ATTN: F	rank	Donate	(1)	203/0	1/25
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					
REFERRAL NO	Om E		_/_/_		/_	_/_
REFERRAL NO	J.E		/ /		/	
REFERRAL NO	OTF:					
· ·						
	NTS: MEDIĄ	:M IND	IVIDUAL CO	DDES:		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN	NTS: MEDIĄ			DDES:		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN PL MAIL USER CODES:	: (A)	(B)	(c)	*****	***
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN PL MAIL USER CODES:	**************************************	(B)	******* *OUTGOI	C)		*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN PL MAIL USER CODES:	************** *DISPOSITION C	(B)	******* *OUTGOI * CORRE	C)	VCE:	*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN PL MAIL USER CODES: ************************************	************* *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED	(B) *******	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE F	c)	NCE:	* *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN PL MAIL USER CODES: ***********************************	*********** *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE	(B) *******	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE F	******* ING SPONDEN RESP=INI	VCE: ITIALS SIGNER	*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENT USER CODES: ***********************************	************* *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED	(B) *******	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE F *	c)	VCE: ITIALS SIGNER	* * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENT OF THE PLANT OF THE	*********** *DISPOSITION C * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B) *******	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE F *	C)	VCE: ITIALS SIGNER	* * * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN ******************* *ACTION CODES: **A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY	*********** *DISPOSITION C *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	(B) *******	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE F * * *COMPLE	C)	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN PL MAIL USER CODES: ******************* *ACTION CODES: **A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC	*********** *DISPOSITION C *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-RE *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	(B) *******	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE F * * *COMPLE	C)	NCE: ITIALS SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * * * *

CARYL CROWELL COMMARIZONA STA 4350 WEST RAE CR TUCSON AZ 85741 15PM

Western Mailgram®



1-0550568105 04/15/85 IC8 IPMRNCZ C8P WH88 6027442086 MGMS TDRN TUCSON AZ 58 04-15 1026P EST #3026 41

m Brever

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

DEAR PRESIDENT REAGANE

THE 500 ARIZONA MEMBER FAMILIES OF NCJW ARE DEEPLY DISAPPOINTED AT YOUR PLANS TO VISIT ONLY THE GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY ON VE DAY. THE HORROS OF WAR KNOW NO NATIONALITY- THERE WERE MANY ALLIED AND SEWISH VICTIMS AS WELL. WE HOPE YOU WILL CHANGE YOUR PLANS TO INCLUDE VISITING ALLIED CEMETERIES AND HOLOCAUST MEMORIALS.

SINCERELY,

CARYL CROWELL NCJW ARIZONA STATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS CHAIRPERSON 4350 WEST RAE CR TUCSON AZ 85741

22:24 EST

MGMCQMP

WAST TOTAL AND THE PART THAT THE PART THE PART THAT THE PART THAT THE PART THE PART

THE REST OFFICE OF TURNS TORN TURNER AS SHIPS TORN TORN TURNER AS SHIPS TORN TURNER AS SHIPS SHIPS

MISTAR GOVER THROTESHE

SPARAGE THEOTOGRAP RASE

TO REPLY BY MARESHAM MESSAGE JAHONS WESTERN DIVIDAY ANY TIME YOAY OR MIGHT SHOT

OF YOUR LOCAL TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

OH

CARYL CRO-ELL

DIMORTOROPERTY BOS 25 4 224 TEURUS SYATE AND 194

PRESENT AND DECK

TAX DE105

OR DIAL WESTERN UNION'S COMPUTED DIRECTLY.

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MR. MARION A. WILEN

SUBJECT: URGES THE PRESDIENT TO CHANGE PLANS TO INCLUDE A VISIT TO A CONCENTRATION CAMP AND

AVOID THE MILITARY CEMETERY

	A	CTION	DIS	SPOSI	TION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)		DATE YY/MM/DD			MPLETED /MM/DD
MARSHALL BREGER	ORG	85/04/16		C 85	104/19
PLDONA REFERRAL NOTE:	0				111
N. al	ank	25/04/19 Donate		C 83	109126
REFERRAL NOTE:					/_/_
		//_			/_/_
REFERRAL NOTE:					1 1
REFERRAL NOTE:	-	_'_'_			/_/_
L MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)	.******	*****	****	
L MAIL USER CODES: (A) ******************************	(B)	(*******		****
L MAIL USER CODES: (A) ******************************	(B)	(******** *OUTGOI	******* NG SPONDEN	CE:	*
L MAIL USER CODES: (A) *****************************	(B) ***** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	******* NG SPONDEN ESP=INI OF	NCE: ITIAL SIGN	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
L MAIL USER CODES: (A) ******************* ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFT D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	******* NG SPONDEN ESP=INI OF ODE = A	NCE: ITIAL SIGN	* * * * * * ER *
L MAIL USER CODES: (A) ******************* ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFINED D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED	(B) ***** DES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R	******* NG SPONDEN ESP=INI OF ODE = A TED = D	CE: ITIAL SIGN	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
ACTION CODES: A-APPROPRIATE ACTION C-COMMENT/RECOM D-DRAFT RESPONSE F-FURNISH FACT SHEET I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC* AX-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * * * *COMPLE	******* NG SPONDEN ESP=INI OF ODE = A TED = D	NCE: ITIAL SIGN	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
PL MAIL USER CODES: (A) ******************************* *ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFT *C-COMPLETED	(B) ***** DES:	********* *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * * * * * * * * * * *	******* NG SPONDEN ESP=INI OF ODE = A TED = D	CE: ITIAL SIGN	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *



Western Mailgram Lismail Union Mailgram

1-0285868105 04/15/85 ICS IPMMTZZ CSP WH88 #302642 2155458430 MGMS TDMT PHILADELPHIA PA 103 04-15 0252P EST

M. Breger

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON DC 20500

AS PRESIDENT OF THE MEMORIAL COMMITTEE FOR THE 6 MILLION JEWISH MARTYRS I AM ATTENDING PHILADELPHIAS 10TH ANNUAL TEACHING CONFERENCE ON THE LESSONS OF THE HOLOCAUST WE'RE JEWS AND CHRISTIANS ALIKE ARE EXPRESSING THEIR SADNESS AND DISAPPOINTMENT AT YOUR DECISION TO EXCLUDE DACHAU AND INCLUDE A NAZI SOLDIER CEMETARY ON THE ITINERARY OF YOUR UPCOMING VISIT TO WEST GERMANY I STRONGLY URGE YOU REMEMBER THE VICTIMS OF THE HOLOCAUST AND HONOR THE MEMORY OF AMERICANS FALLING SOLDIERS BY CHANGING YOUR PLANS TO INCLUDE THE CONCENTRATION CAMP AND AVOID THE MILITARY CEMETARY

MARION A WILEN PRESIDENT

14:50 EST

MGMCOMP

PHELADECHIA EN 19102 194H

In S 15 I would

PARTICIPATION OF TONE TONE DESCRIPTION OF TOT OFFICE OFFICE AND

PRENIDENT PRINALD REAGAN HAITE HOUSE

TO REPLY BALLANCE HAVE AND RECEIPMENT AND ANT TO THE DESCRIPTION OF TH

NAMEDN A WILEN MRESIDENT

DIAL |TOLL FREE| 800 257 2241

TES DESCI

CHRONING

OR DIAL WESTERN UNION'S COMPUTER DIRECTLY:

ID# 302643

NPM

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

TR123-01

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

APR 161985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE JOHN 'J. FOLEY

SUBJECT: URGES THE PRESIDENT TO INCLUDE A VISIT TO A HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL IN FORTH COMING TRIP TO EUROPE

		A	CTION	DIS	SPOSITIO	N
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)		DATE YY/MM/DD			
RONALD ALVARADO		'ORG	85/04/16 85/05/03		C 25105	10/AI
RONALD ALVARADO REFERRAL NO		YEA.	25/05/03	NAN	6. 85/6	15
REFERRAL NO	OTE:			7		7
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					7
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					
COMMENTS:				,		_
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN	NTS: MEDIA:	M IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES: 23	300	
IA MAIL USER CODES:	: (A)	(B)	(C)		
*****	*****	****	******	****	*****	**
	*DISPOSITION COL	DES.:	*OUTGOI			*
*					NCE:	
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION					ITIALS	
	*B-NON-SPEC-REFI	ERRAL	*		SIGNER	*
	*C-COMPLETED		* COMPTE		A OATE OF	
*F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEO			*		OUTGOING	
*R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY			*		JUIGOING	*
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE	*		*			*
*X-INTERIM REPLY	*		*			*
********	*******	****	*******	*****	******	**

LEGISLATOR JOHN & FOLEY K NELSO 31 OAK ST PATCHOGUE NY 11772 15AM

Western Mailgram & Stanton Mailgram



於朝禮

1-0378238105 04/15/85 ICS IPMMTZZ CSP WH8B 5164755800 MGMS TDMT PATCHOGUE NY 57 04-15 0435P EST

#302643

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT,

I STRONGLY URGE YOU TO AMEND THE ITINERARY FOR YOUR FORTH COMING TRIP TO EUROPE TO INCLUDE A VISIT TO A HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL.

IT IS VERY IMPORTANT THAT THE LEADER OF QUR GREAT NATION SHOWS THE PEOPLE OF THE WORLD WE HAVE NOT FORGOTTEN THOSE ATROCITIES TO HUMANITY DURING THIS TIME OF REMEMBRANCE.

SINCERELY

JOHN J POLEY

SUFFOLK COUNTY LEGISLATOR

31 OAK ST

PATCHOGUE NY 11772

16:33 EST

MGMCOMP

THE STATE OF THE S

RESTRESSION NUMBER TONT PATCHOOUS NY ST DE-15 SAISH EST

MAGAZE DI MONALE DE SENAN

DEAR HE REESTORNEY

TO REPLY BY MARGRAM MESSAGE PHONE WESTERN DANNING TO BE TO THE TO THE TOTAL TO THE

OF YOUR LOCAL TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

ÒЛ

VELOV & PRICE

AUPRICK COUNTY CROSSLATOR

DIAL ITOLL-FREE: 800-257-2241

TH MAD IE

STTEE TH REDERSTAN

THE RESOL

OR DIAL WESTERN UNION'S COMPUTER DIRECTLY.

TR12301

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME 'OF CORRESPONDENT: MISS BARBARA A. MANDEL

SUBJECT: EXPRESSES CONCERN REGARDING PLANNED VISIT TO

A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY

		A	CTION	DI	SPOSITIO	ON
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF	NAME)	ACT CODE	DATE YY/MM/DD	TYPE RESP		
MARSHALL BREGER		ORG	85/04/16		C 85 104	1119
PLDONA REFERRAL NO	OTE:	P	85/04/19		C 85104	117/
REFERRAL NO	OTE: ATN: F		Donate	m	1	
REFERRAL N	OTE:		'		' -	
REFERRAL NO	OFF.		_/_/_		/_	7_
M HAMATIAN	OIE.		11		/	7
REFERRAL NO	OTE:					
COMMENTS:						
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED	NTS: MEDI	A:M IND	IVIDUAL CO	DES: _		
				_		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES	: (A)	_ (B)	(c)		
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES ************************************	: (A)	(B)	******** *OUTGOI	C)	*****	*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES ***********************************	: (A) **************** *DISPOSITION *	(B)	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE	C)	**************************************	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES ************************************	: (A) **************** *DISPOSITION *	(B) ****** CODES:	******** *OUTGOI	C) ****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN	**************************************	*
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES ****************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE	********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-R *C-COMPLETED	(B) ****** CODES:	********* *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	c) ****** 'NG 'SPONDF 'ESP=IN 'OF	TNCE: UITIALS SIGNER A	* * * * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES ****************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEFT	********** *DISPOSITION * *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-R *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED	(B) ****** CODES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * * * * *COMPLE	C) ****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN 'OF ODE =	"******* INCE: NITIALS SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES ****************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEFT *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC	********** *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-R *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	(B) ****** CODES:	********* *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R *	C) ****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN 'OF ODE =	TNCE: UITIALS SIGNER A	* * * * * * *
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDED PL MAIL USER CODES ****************** *ACTION CODES: * *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEFT	********** *DISPOSITION *A-ANSWERED *B-NON-SPEC-R *C-COMPLETED *S-SUSPENDED C*	(B) ****** CODES:	******** *OUTGOI * CORRE *TYPE R * * * *COMPLE	C) ****** NG SPONDE ESP=IN 'OF ODE =	"******* INCE: NITIALS SIGNER A DATE OF	* * * * * * * * *

BARBARA A MANDEL PRES 15 EAST 26 ST NEW YORK NY 10010 15AM

Western Mailgram Union Mailgram



1-0240808105 04/15/85 ICS IPMMTZZ CSP WHSB 2125321740 MGMS TDMT NEW YORK NY 107 04-15 0201P EST

302644

M. Breger

PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN WHITE HOUSE DC 20500

DEAR MR PRESIDENT,

ON BEHALF OF THE 100,000 MEMBERS OF THE NATIONAL COUNSEL OF JEWISH WOMEN, I MUST EXPRESS HOW DEEPLY DISTRUBED WE ARE WITH OUR PLAN TO VISIT A GERMAN MILITARY CEMETARY NEXT MONTH ON THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY OF V.D.DAY. TO PAY TRIBUTE TO THE GERMAN WAR DEAD WITHOUT HONORING THE ALLIED FALLEN, IS A SERIOUS AND TRAGIC OMISSION. THE HORRORS OF WAR RESPECT NO NATIONALITY, INCLUDING THE 6 MILLION EUROPEAN JEWS WHO DIED IN THE HOLOCAUST, AS I MENTIONED IN OUR LETTER OF APRIL 3RD. THUS, NCJW ONCE AGAIN URGES YOU TO CHANGE YOUR PLANS AND PUBLICLY COMMEMORATE ALL THE VICTIMS OF WORLD WAR II.

BARBARA A MANDEL, NATIONAL PRESIDENT NCJW

NEW YORK NY 10010

14:00 EST

MGMCOMP

E ME THAY BE MARI DIO I TI SHARE IN MENN SAS STENNET BUT ENVEYAND SOLEONOWS THE RICES OF THE TRE YER ANDY MIN THEY CHOR CHTTLERGE RESIDENT SCHALD REAGEN ALCOHOLD NO - NATIONAL DESCRIPTION OF STREET DE REMAIN OF THE LOCK PRESERT OF THE MARICUAL COUNTRY OF JEASAN TO REPLY BY MARCHAM MUSSAGE, PAGES WESTERN UNION AN PRIME TO A VOR NIGHT. VEHILL A SHEKEN HILLIARY SERETARY NEXT HENTH ON THE METH PHRINERAL THURS HEAR ONCE AGAIN CROSES YOU TO CHANGE YOUR PLANS AND FURLICLY COMMERCIAL ALL THE VICTIES OF WEOLD WAR II. CARREDA - A MANDEL OF THAT PERSONS NO A CARREDA NO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA TE AS THAT HE STAGE TH MADY MEN TAR DOVER SHOUNDINGH

,ID# 302657

DISPOSITION

THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ACTION

TR12301

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: APRIL 16, 1985

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE GARY HART

SUBJECT: URGES RECONSIDERATION OF DECISION TO VISIT
THE GERMAN MILITARY CEMETERY AT BITBURG AND
NOT THE CONCENTRATION CAMP AT DACHAU

ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)	ACT DATE TYPE C COMPLET CODE YY/MM/DD RESP D YY/MM/I	TED DD
M. B. OGLESBY REFERRAL NOTE:	ORG 85/04/19 WO ASS/05/	08
REFERRAL NOTE:		_
REFERRAL NOTE:		
REFERRAL NOTE:		_
REFERRAL NOTE:		_
COMMENTS:		_
		-
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS:	MEDIA:L INDIVIDUAL CODES: 1210	
MAIL USER CODES: (A)	(B)(C)	
	**************************************	k
*A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWE *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-S	PEC-REFERRAL * OF SIGNER *	k
*D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPL *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPE	NDED *COMPLETED = DATE OF *	k
I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *	* OUTGOING *	k
*S-FOR-SIGNATURE * *X-INTERIM REPLY *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	k

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

May 8, 1985

Dear Gary:

Thank you for sharing with us your views concerning the President's State Visit to the Federal Republic of Germany. We fully understand the depth of your concerns and assure you the President's feelings about the crimes against humanity perpetrated by the Nazi regime are no less deeply felt. President Reagan has attempted to make absolutely clear during his visit the revulsion all Americans feel for the horrors which were committed in the name of the German state and our determination not to forget them. As you know, his itinerary included a ceremony at Bergen-Belsen concentration camp in order to pay homage to all those who perished at the hands of the Nazis. As he said on the anniversary of the liberation of that camp April 21, there can and should be no absolution.

President Reagan is certain you agree that, as part of our efforts to learn from the experiences of this dark era, we must not reject opportunities for reconciliation. The President was asked by Chancellor Kohl to pay a visit to a German military cemetery in Bitburg, and he has honored that request.

For four decades, the Federal Republic of Germany has faced up to the guilt and responsibilities of its Nazi past and has, in countless ways, demonstrated concretely its commitment to democratic ideals and human rights, including standing shoulder to shoulder with us in the Alliance in defense of freedom. With particular regard to the younger generation in Germany, it is important to demonstrate that, while we continue to hold the nation responsible for its past, we do not consider them to bear individual responsibility for the crimes of Nazism.

Let me make clear that the President does not consider his appearance at Bitburg to represent an act of forgiveness for those crimes, but rather one of acknowledgment of the democratic society the German people have built. He considers this to be a positive gesture which in no way detracts from his full and heartfelt commitment to remember and honor the victims of the Holocaust and the American soldiers who gave their lives to defeat the Nazi regime and its crimes.

Sincerely,

M. B. Oglesby, Jr. Assistant to the President

The Honorable Gary Hart United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

MBO/STATE/NSC/KRJ/ech-MBO8 cc: Will Ball, Cong. Affrs.

COLORADO

COMMITTEES:
ARMED SERVICES
ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS

BUDGET

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

April 15, 1985

The Honorable Ronald Reagan President of the United States The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

I am deeply troubled by your decision to visit the German military cemetery at Bitburg, while avoiding the opportunity to pay tribute to those who perished at the hands of the Nazis.

In February, while I was in West Germany, I spent time on the grounds of the concentration camp at Dachau. It is impossible to leave that place without finding a new appreciation of the enormous crime represented by the Holocaust.

It is said that those who have never learned anything from history are condemned to repeat it. I am concerned about the message you will send, in terms of what we have learned from history, by visiting Bitburg instead of Dachau. I urge you to reconsider your decision in this light.

Sincerely,

GARY HART